TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wabash Foods, LLC		11 <i>2/27/2</i> 000 I	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Poore Brothers - Bluffton, LLC	
Street Address:	705 West Dustman Road	
City:	Bluffton	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46714	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1417946	BRAIDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)229-5690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

602-230-5228 Phone:

hbuchta@quarles.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady Streich Lang LLP

Address Line 1: 1 Renaissance Sq., Two North Central Ave

Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 133006.00700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather L. Buchta, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

900014714

source=133006-Braids#page1.tif source=133006-Braids2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0782

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

WARASH FOODS, ILC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is WAHASH FOODS, LLC.
- 3. The Certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - 1. The name of the Company is:

POORE BROTHERS - BLUFFTON, LLC

IN WITNESS WERREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of WAHASH FOODS, LLC this 27th day of December, 2000.

WARRASH FOODS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Thomas W. Freeze - Manager

By Eric J. Aurel - Manager

FUN POORE-VAB-PCP \ARTICLES-A-TEND-DEL

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 01/03/2001 010005167 - 2867321

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0783

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WABASH FOODS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WABASH FOODS, LLC" TO "POORE BROTHERS - BLUFFTON, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

2867321 8100

010005167

Harriet Smith Windsor

Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0893685

DATE: 01-04-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 10/29/2004